Nominal value of each security: 0.01 rubles (0 rubles 01 kopecks)

Method of offering: Open subscription

Securities placement factual
commencement date: December 26, 2017

Securities placement factual
completion date: January 15, 2018

The number of placed
securities: 7,350,000 (seven million three hundred and fifty thousand) shares

Share of placed securities in
the total number of additional 100% (One hundred percent)

the total number of additional
securities subject to placement:

100% (One hundred percent)

The offer price (including for persons entitled to exercise the pre-emptive right to acquire shares) per one share amounted to 6,185 (six thousand one
hundred and eighty five) rubles.
Number of shares placed at this offer price amounts 7,350,000 (seven million three hundred and fifty thousand) shares.
The Shares were paid for in Russian rubles through a wire transfer.
For further information, please contact:

Timothy Post Head of Investor Relations

Email: post@magnit.ru
Office: +7-861-277-4554 x 17600

Dina Svishcheva Deputy Director, Investor Relations